

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule: Y  
 Project No.: AK PFH 9-1(9)  
 Project Name: BIG SALT LAKE ROAD

State: AK  
 County:  
 TONGASS NATIONAL FOREST

Opened at: VANCOUVER WA  
 By: WILLIAM L. PARSONS  
 Date: 09/23/99

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: \_\_\_\_\_

Title: \_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Contract Awarded To: South Coast, Incorporated Date: October 6, 1999

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
SOUTH COAST INC PO BOX 8620 KETCHIKAN, AK 99901	1,401,399.50	
GOODFELLOW BROS INC PO BOX 598 WENATCHEE, WA 98807	1,522,217.90	
KIEWIT PACIFIC CO PO BOX 1769 VANCOUVER, WA 98668	1,594,401.00	
SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS INC PO BOX 1129 HAINES, AK 99827	1,725,003.08	
QUALITY ASPHALT PAVING INC 240 W 68TH AVE ANCHORAGE, AK 99518	1,754,080.00	
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 11301 LANG STREET ANCHORAGE, AK 99515-3006	1,853,026.60	
Engineer's Estimate	1,582,317.00	

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 10/01/99

Schedule: Y  
 Project No.: AK PFH 9-1(9)  
 Project Name: BIG SALT LAKE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	Mobilization			
		SOUTH COAST INC	ALL	70,000.00	70,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS INC		5,000.00	5,000.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO		5,000.00	5,000.00
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS INC		140,000.00	140,000.00
		QUALITY ASPHALT PAVING INC		10,000.00	10,000.00
		WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		100,000.00	100,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		31,000.00	31,000.00
15201	LPSM	Construction survey and staking			
		SOUTH COAST INC	ALL	20,000.00	20,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS INC		45,000.00	45,000.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO		25,000.00	25,000.00
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS INC		26,500.00	26,500.00
		QUALITY ASPHALT PAVING INC		20,000.00	20,000.00
		WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		38,000.00	38,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25,000.00	25,000.00
15401	LPSM	Contractor testing			
		SOUTH COAST INC	ALL	5,000.00	5,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS INC		20,000.00	20,000.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO		5,000.00	5,000.00
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS INC		15,000.00	15,000.00
		QUALITY ASPHALT PAVING INC		20,000.00	20,000.00
		WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		22,000.00	22,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15,200.00	15,200.00
15501	LPSM	Construction schedule			
		SOUTH COAST INC	ALL	5,000.00	5,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS INC		500.00	500.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO		2,000.00	2,000.00
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS INC		10,000.00	10,000.00
		QUALITY ASPHALT PAVING INC		1,000.00	1,000.00
		WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		1,000.00	1,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,000.00	4,000.00
15702	ha	Temporary turf establishment			
		SOUTH COAST INC	0.5	7,500.00	3,750.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS INC		10,000.00	5,000.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO		3,000.00	1,500.00
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS INC		7,000.00	3,500.00
		QUALITY ASPHALT PAVING INC		2,000.00	1,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 10/01/99

Schedule: Y  
 Project No.: AK PFH 9-1(9)  
 Project Name: BIG SALT LAKE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		9,500.00	4,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,400.00	1,200.00
15703	m	Silt fence			
		SOUTH COAST INC	520	14.00	7,280.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS INC		11.00	5,720.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO		9.00	4,680.00
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS INC		8.00	4,160.00
		QUALITY ASPHALT PAVING INC		20.00	10,400.00
		WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		12.75	6,630.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	5,200.00
15705	m	Slope drains			
		SOUTH COAST INC	25	35.00	875.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS INC		140.00	3,500.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO		35.00	875.00
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS INC		35.00	875.00
		QUALITY ASPHALT PAVING INC		100.00	2,500.00
		WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		33.50	837.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	1,500.00
15708	each	Bales, straw			
		SOUTH COAST INC	150	50.00	7,500.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS INC		14.00	2,100.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO		26.00	3,900.00
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS INC		25.00	3,750.00
		QUALITY ASPHALT PAVING INC		40.00	6,000.00
		WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		30.50	4,575.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	4,500.00
15709	each	Check dams			
		SOUTH COAST INC	30	100.00	3,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS INC		36.00	1,080.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO		175.00	5,250.00
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS INC		120.00	3,600.00
		QUALITY ASPHALT PAVING INC		100.00	3,000.00
		WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		95.00	2,850.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	3,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 10/01/99

Schedule: Y  
 Project No.: AK PFH 9-1(9)  
 Project Name: BIG SALT LAKE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15801	m3	Watering for dust control			
		SOUTH COAST INC	1,000	5.00	5,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS INC		4.00	4,000.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO		4.00	4,000.00
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS INC		3.70	3,700.00
		QUALITY ASPHALT PAVING INC		7.00	7,000.00
		WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		4.30	4,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	10,000.00
20101	ha	Clearing and grubbing			
		SOUTH COAST INC	6.500	5,000.00	32,500.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS INC		7,500.00	48,750.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO		5,500.00	35,750.00
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS INC		6,500.00	42,250.00
		QUALITY ASPHALT PAVING INC		7,000.00	45,500.00
		WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		5,800.00	37,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7,000.00	45,500.00
20301	each	Removal and stockpiling of sign			
		SOUTH COAST INC	2	40.00	80.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS INC		90.00	180.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO		45.00	90.00
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS INC		40.00	80.00
		QUALITY ASPHALT PAVING INC		80.00	160.00
		WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		76.00	152.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	120.00
20302	m	Removal and stockpiling of guardrail			
		SOUTH COAST INC	404	15.00	6,060.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS INC		20.00	8,080.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO		15.00	6,060.00
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS INC		10.00	4,040.00
		QUALITY ASPHALT PAVING INC		15.00	6,060.00
		WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		16.50	6,666.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.50	6,262.00
20401 A	m3	Roadway excavation			
		SOUTH COAST INC	100,000	3.50	350,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS INC		5.50	550,000.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO		6.10	610,000.00
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS INC		5.00	500,000.00
		QUALITY ASPHALT PAVING INC		7.50	750,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 10/01/99

Schedule: Y  
 Project No.: AK PFH 9-1(9)  
 Project Name: BIG SALT LAKE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		5.50	550,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	500,000.00
20401 B	m3	Roadway excavation , surcharge removal			
		SOUTH COAST INC	15,200	5.00	76,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS INC		4.00	60,800.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO		4.00	60,800.00
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS INC		3.50	53,200.00
		QUALITY ASPHALT PAVING INC		4.00	60,800.00
		WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		4.35	66,120.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.00	60,800.00
20402	m3	Subexcavation			
		SOUTH COAST INC	6,400	4.00	25,600.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS INC		4.50	28,800.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO		6.10	39,040.00
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS INC		3.00	19,200.00
		QUALITY ASPHALT PAVING INC		4.00	25,600.00
		WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		3.25	20,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.00	25,600.00
20501	m	Controlled blast hole			
		SOUTH COAST INC	8,500	10.00	85,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS INC		10.00	85,000.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO		10.50	89,250.00
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS INC		8.60	73,100.00
		QUALITY ASPHALT PAVING INC		7.00	59,500.00
		WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		12.00	102,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8.00	68,000.00
20701	m2	Earthwork geotextile type I-D			
		SOUTH COAST INC	10	3.00	30.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS INC		3.00	30.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO		2.00	20.00
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS INC		12.50	125.00
		QUALITY ASPHALT PAVING INC		20.00	200.00
		WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		1.75	17.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.00	40.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 10/01/99

Schedule: Y  
 Project No.: AK PFH 9-1(9)  
 Project Name: BIG SALT LAKE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20703	m2	Geosynthetic embankment reinforcement			
		SOUTH COAST INC	2,400	1.75	4,200.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS INC		8.00	19,200.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO		5.00	12,000.00
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS INC		10.00	24,000.00
		QUALITY ASPHALT PAVING INC		5.00	12,000.00
		WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		1.50	3,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		14.40	34,560.00
21102	LPSM	Roadway obliteration			
		SOUTH COAST INC	ALL	25,000.00	25,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS INC		10,000.00	10,000.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO		3,000.00	3,000.00
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS INC		15,000.00	15,000.00
		QUALITY ASPHALT PAVING INC		20,000.00	20,000.00
		WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		1,000.00	1,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	1,000.00
25101 A	m3	Placed riprap, class 2			
		SOUTH COAST INC		0.00	0.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS INC		0.00	0.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO		0.00	0.00
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS INC		0.00	0.00
		QUALITY ASPHALT PAVING INC		0.00	0.00
		WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		0.00	0.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	0.00
25101 B	m3	Placed riprap, class 4			
		SOUTH COAST INC	360	45.00	16,200.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS INC		20.00	7,200.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO		20.00	7,200.00
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS INC		40.00	14,400.00
		QUALITY ASPHALT PAVING INC		30.00	10,800.00
		WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		10.00	3,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	9,000.00
25107	m	Riprap lined ditch			
		SOUTH COAST INC	1,140	30.00	34,200.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS INC		22.00	25,080.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO		15.00	17,100.00
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS INC		15.00	17,100.00
		QUALITY ASPHALT PAVING INC		22.00	25,080.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 10/01/99

Schedule: Y  
 Project No.: AK PFH 9-1(9)  
 Project Name: BIG SALT LAKE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		5.75	6,555.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		23.00	26,220.00
25112	each	Riprap headwall			
		SOUTH COAST INC	2	1,000.00	2,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS INC		600.00	1,200.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO		150.00	300.00
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS INC		750.00	1,500.00
		QUALITY ASPHALT PAVING INC		600.00	1,200.00
		WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		360.00	720.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,500.00	3,000.00
25116 A	m	Energy dissipator, type 1 , 600 mm culvert			
		SOUTH COAST INC	12	200.00	2,400.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS INC		100.00	1,200.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO		25.00	300.00
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS INC		45.00	540.00
		QUALITY ASPHALT PAVING INC		100.00	1,200.00
		WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		56.00	672.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	600.00
25116 B	m	Energy dissipator, type 1 , 900 mm culvert			
		SOUTH COAST INC	4	200.00	800.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS INC		125.00	500.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO		50.00	200.00
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS INC		85.00	340.00
		QUALITY ASPHALT PAVING INC		120.00	480.00
		WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		69.00	276.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	400.00
25116 C	m	Energy dissipator, type 2 , 1200 mm culvert			
		SOUTH COAST INC	6	500.00	3,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS INC		250.00	1,500.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO		90.00	540.00
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS INC		75.00	450.00
		QUALITY ASPHALT PAVING INC		150.00	900.00
		WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		85.00	510.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		125.00	750.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 10/01/99

Schedule: Y  
 Project No.: AK PFH 9-1(9)  
 Project Name: BIG SALT LAKE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
25116 D	m	Energy dissipator, type 2 , 1500 mm culvert			
		SOUTH COAST INC	0	0.00	0.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS INC		0.00	0.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO		0.00	0.00
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS INC		0.00	0.00
		QUALITY ASPHALT PAVING INC		0.00	0.00
		WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		0.00	0.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	0.00
25116 E	m	Energy dissipator, type 2 , 1800 mm culvert			
		SOUTH COAST INC	8	500.00	4,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS INC		300.00	2,400.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO		140.00	1,120.00
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS INC		125.00	1,000.00
		QUALITY ASPHALT PAVING INC		300.00	2,400.00
		WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		108.00	864.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	1,600.00
30104	t	Subbase grading B			
		SOUTH COAST INC	9,983	7.50	74,872.50
		GOODFELLOW BROS INC		6.30	62,892.90
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO		10.00	99,830.00
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS INC		10.00	99,830.00
		QUALITY ASPHALT PAVING INC		10.00	99,830.00
		WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		10.20	101,826.60
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	99,830.00
30807	t	Road maintenance aggregate			
		SOUTH COAST INC	4,000	10.00	40,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS INC		7.00	28,000.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO		10.00	40,000.00
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS INC		7.00	28,000.00
		QUALITY ASPHALT PAVING INC		9.00	36,000.00
		WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		10.20	40,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		9.00	36,000.00
30901	t	Emulsified asphalt treated aggregate base grading D			
		SOUTH COAST INC	5,600.0	8.00	44,800.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS INC		11.00	61,600.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO		15.00	84,000.00
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS INC		14.50	81,200.00
		QUALITY ASPHALT PAVING INC		15.00	84,000.00



## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 10/01/99

Schedule: Y  
 Project No.: AK PFH 9-1(9)  
 Project Name: BIG SALT LAKE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		13.40	75,040.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.00	67,200.00
30904	t	Emulsified asphalt grade CSS-1			
		SOUTH COAST INC	55.0	250.00	13,750.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS INC		350.00	19,250.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO		330.00	18,150.00
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS INC		370.00	20,350.00
		QUALITY ASPHALT PAVING INC		250.00	13,750.00
		WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		388.00	21,340.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		225.00	12,375.00
40101	t	Hot asphalt concrete pavement class B, grading C, type I pavement smoothness			
		SOUTH COAST INC	4,100	30.00	123,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS INC		17.00	69,700.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO		24.00	98,400.00
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS INC		42.00	172,200.00
		QUALITY ASPHALT PAVING INC		30.00	123,000.00
		WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		25.60	104,960.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	164,000.00
40103	t	Asphalt cement grade SHRP PG 58-28			
		SOUTH COAST INC	250.0	300.00	75,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS INC		410.00	102,500.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO		380.00	95,000.00
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS INC		420.00	105,000.00
		QUALITY ASPHALT PAVING INC		300.00	75,000.00
		WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		450.00	112,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	75,000.00
40201	t	Minor hot asphalt concrete			
		SOUTH COAST INC	90.0	50.00	4,500.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS INC		80.00	7,200.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO		55.00	4,950.00
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS INC		110.00	9,900.00
		QUALITY ASPHALT PAVING INC		100.00	9,000.00
		WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		30.00	2,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	6,750.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 10/01/99

Schedule: Y  
 Project No.: AK PFH 9-1(9)  
 Project Name: BIG SALT LAKE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
41201	t	Tack coat grade CSS-1			
		SOUTH COAST INC	6	400.00	2,400.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS INC		500.00	3,000.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO		330.00	1,980.00
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS INC		600.00	3,600.00
		QUALITY ASPHALT PAVING INC		250.00	1,500.00
		WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		388.00	2,328.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		360.00	2,160.00
60201 A	m	600 millimeter pipe culvert			
		SOUTH COAST INC	125	130.00	16,250.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS INC		120.00	15,000.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO		100.00	12,500.00
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS INC		100.00	12,500.00
		QUALITY ASPHALT PAVING INC		100.00	12,500.00
		WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		160.00	20,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	12,500.00
60201 B	m	900 millimeter pipe culvert			
		SOUTH COAST INC	68	165.00	11,220.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS INC		155.00	10,540.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO		150.00	10,200.00
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS INC		110.00	7,480.00
		QUALITY ASPHALT PAVING INC		150.00	10,200.00
		WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		300.00	20,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		180.00	12,240.00
60201 C	m	1200 millimeter pipe culvert			
		SOUTH COAST INC	28	250.00	7,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS INC		260.00	7,280.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO		270.00	7,560.00
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS INC		400.00	11,200.00
		QUALITY ASPHALT PAVING INC		200.00	5,600.00
		WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		620.00	17,360.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		240.00	6,720.00
60206 A	each	End section for 600 millimeter pipe culvert			
		SOUTH COAST INC	7	150.00	1,050.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS INC		175.00	1,225.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO		100.00	700.00
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS INC		200.00	1,400.00
		QUALITY ASPHALT PAVING INC		200.00	1,400.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 10/01/99

Schedule: Y  
 Project No.: AK PFH 9-1(9)  
 Project Name: BIG SALT LAKE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		330.00	2,310.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		170.00	1,190.00
60206 B	each	End section for 900 millimeter pipe culvert			
		SOUTH COAST INC	3	200.00	600.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS INC		350.00	1,050.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO		220.00	660.00
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS INC		500.00	1,500.00
		QUALITY ASPHALT PAVING INC		400.00	1,200.00
		WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		450.00	1,350.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		350.00	1,050.00
61701 A	m	Guardrail system G4, type I, class A (wood posts)			
		SOUTH COAST INC	625	80.00	50,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS INC		60.00	37,500.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO		65.00	40,625.00
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS INC		75.00	46,875.00
		QUALITY ASPHALT PAVING INC		70.00	43,750.00
		WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		80.00	50,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	50,000.00
61701 B	m	Guardrail system CRT, type I, class A			
		SOUTH COAST INC	0	0.00	0.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS INC		0.00	0.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO		0.00	0.00
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS INC		0.00	0.00
		QUALITY ASPHALT PAVING INC		0.00	0.00
		WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		0.00	0.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		85.00	0.00
61702 A	each	Terminal section type CRT			
		SOUTH COAST INC	0	0.00	0.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS INC		0.00	0.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO		0.00	0.00
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS INC		0.00	0.00
		QUALITY ASPHALT PAVING INC		0.00	0.00
		WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		0.00	0.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,200.00	0.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 10/01/99

Schedule: Y  
 Project No.: AK PFH 9-1(9)  
 Project Name: BIG SALT LAKE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61702 B	Each	Terminal section type SRT 350			
		SOUTH COAST INC	4	1,600.00	6,400.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS INC		2,400.00	9,600.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO		2,600.00	10,400.00
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS INC		2,000.00	8,000.00
		QUALITY ASPHALT PAVING INC		2,000.00	8,000.00
		WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		2,150.00	8,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,200.00	8,800.00
62101	each	Monument , Centerline			
		SOUTH COAST INC	2	500.00	1,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS INC		300.00	600.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO		400.00	800.00
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS INC		350.00	700.00
		QUALITY ASPHALT PAVING INC		200.00	400.00
		WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		375.00	750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	600.00
62503	sly unit	Seeding, hydraulic method			
		SOUTH COAST INC	45.00	250.00	11,250.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS INC		360.00	16,200.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO		350.00	15,750.00
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS INC		325.00	14,625.00
		QUALITY ASPHALT PAVING INC		400.00	18,000.00
		WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		400.00	18,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	13,500.00
62506	sly unit	Mulching, hydraulic method			
		SOUTH COAST INC	45.00	200.00	9,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS INC		450.00	20,250.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO		425.00	19,125.00
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS INC		225.00	10,125.00
		QUALITY ASPHALT PAVING INC		400.00	18,000.00
		WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		525.00	23,625.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	13,500.00
62509	ha	Turf establishment , Bonded Fiber Matrix			
		SOUTH COAST INC	0.080	10,000.00	800.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS INC		13,000.00	1,040.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO		3,000.00	240.00
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS INC		20,276.00	1,622.08
		QUALITY ASPHALT PAVING INC		10,000.00	800.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 10/01/99

Schedule: Y  
 Project No.: AK PFH 9-1(9)  
 Project Name: BIG SALT LAKE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		68,000.00	5,440.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,000.00	240.00
63302	m2	Sign installation			
		SOUTH COAST INC	0.56	575.00	322.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS INC		300.00	168.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO		400.00	224.00
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS INC		550.00	308.00
		QUALITY ASPHALT PAVING INC		600.00	336.00
		WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		700.00	392.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		600.00	336.00
63401 A	m	Pavement markings type B, broken yellow			
		SOUTH COAST INC	280	1.00	280.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS INC		0.20	56.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO		0.15	42.00
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS INC		0.60	168.00
		QUALITY ASPHALT PAVING INC		0.30	84.00
		WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		2.20	616.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.80	224.00
63401 B	m	Pavement markings type B, solid yellow			
		SOUTH COAST INC	7,600	1.00	7,600.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS INC		0.20	1,520.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO		0.15	1,140.00
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS INC		0.60	4,560.00
		QUALITY ASPHALT PAVING INC		0.30	2,280.00
		WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		2.50	19,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.80	6,080.00
63401 C	m	Pavement markings type B, solid white			
		SOUTH COAST INC	3,600	1.00	3,600.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS INC		0.70	2,520.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO		0.65	2,340.00
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS INC		0.50	1,800.00
		QUALITY ASPHALT PAVING INC		0.30	1,080.00
		WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		2.50	9,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.80	2,880.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 10/01/99

Schedule: Y  
 Project No.: AK PFH 9-1(9)  
 Project Name: BIG SALT LAKE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63410	Each	Recessed pavement markers solid white			
		SOUTH COAST INC	148	35.00	5,180.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS INC		22.00	3,256.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO		20.00	2,960.00
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS INC		50.00	7,400.00
		QUALITY ASPHALT PAVING INC		30.00	4,440.00
		WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		28.00	4,144.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	4,440.00
63509	fix hr rate	Flagger			
		SOUTH COAST INC	1,000	41.00	41,000.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS INC		41.00	41,000.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO		41.00	41,000.00
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS INC		41.00	41,000.00
		QUALITY ASPHALT PAVING INC		41.00	41,000.00
		WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		41.00	41,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		41.00	41,000.00
63511	m	Temporary concrete barrier			
		SOUTH COAST INC	650	75.00	48,750.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS INC		80.00	52,000.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO		60.00	39,000.00
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS INC		75.00	48,750.00
		QUALITY ASPHALT PAVING INC		50.00	32,500.00
		WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		240.00	156,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	52,000.00
63521 A	each	Warning light type A			
		SOUTH COAST INC	10	40.00	400.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS INC		5.00	50.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO		35.00	350.00
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS INC		50.00	500.00
		QUALITY ASPHALT PAVING INC		45.00	450.00
		WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		35.00	350.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	450.00
63521 B	each	Warning light type C			
		SOUTH COAST INC	60	40.00	2,400.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS INC		20.00	1,200.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO		40.00	2,400.00
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS INC		50.00	3,000.00
		QUALITY ASPHALT PAVING INC		45.00	2,700.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 10/01/99

Schedule: Y  
 Project No.: AK PFH 9-1(9)  
 Project Name: BIG SALT LAKE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		35.00	2,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	2,700.00
63559	hour	Traffic control laborer			
		SOUTH COAST INC	100.0	45.00	4,500.00
		GOODFELLOW BROS INC		42.00	4,200.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO		41.00	4,100.00
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS INC		40.00	4,000.00
		QUALITY ASPHALT PAVING INC		45.00	4,500.00
		WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		49.00	4,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	4,500.00